



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL CANCELLATION APPLICATION No. - 219 of 2025**

Bhagwan Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mohd Adil

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dinesh Yadav, G.A., Sarvajeet Singh

---

**Court No. - 64**

**HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.**

Copy of the counter affidavit on behalf of the opposite party no.2 has been served on the counsel for the applicant today.

The said affidavit may be filed in the registry within 24 hours.

Place this case on 02.04.2026.

**(Vivek Varma,J.)**

**March 17, 2026**

Lbm/-